

GAHC010269112025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2894/2025

SAJJADUR RAHMAN TALUKDFAR ALIAS SAJJADUR RAHMAN ALIAS
MAIJLA
S/O MAYNUL HOQUE TALIKDAR
VILL- ALGAPUR, P.O. KALIBARI BAZAR, DIST. HAILAKANDI, PIN-788150

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. R A CHOUDHURY, MR. R A MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

06.02.2026

1. Heard Mr. H.R.A Choudhury, learned senior counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. R.J. Baruah, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

- 2.** Case diary is not received.
- 3.** Issue reminder.
- 4.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.
- 5.** List the matter on 26.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant